
2023 Lincoln Memorial University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-18   Conf: 13-11   Home: 19-3   Away: 10-13   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (409), Opp (360)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Boles (2), Harvey (2), Keene (2),
Bowen (1), Boyd (1), Dymond (1), Hagan (1), Hall (1), Kurth (1), Petzelt (1), Powser (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Hancock (4), Powser (3), Dymond (1), Mast (1), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Delph 2, Edds 1, Ellison 1, Queener
1, Totals , Opp (14)   SBA/ATT: Totals (97-148), Hancock (29-48), Powser (15-18), Edds (10-13), Queener (8-15), Bobo (7-10), Carter (7-8),
Murphy (5-6), Delph (4-8), Ellison (3-3), Dymond (2-2), Mast (2-5), Murphy (2-3), Pencek (2-2), Murphy (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Boles, Carson .358 49-49 201 51 72 15 3 6 39 111 .552 26 3 27 8 .433 3 0 6-8 11 4 2 .882
11 Keene, Andrew .317 45-45 164 41 52 14 2 8 41 94 .573 30 6 46 0 .436 2 0 16-21 86 3 4 .957
17 Kurth, Ryan .297 48-48 155 30 46 13 0 10 42 89 .574 32 6 37 3 .426 4 0 6-8 322 14 5 .985
34 Harvey, Kasten .284 48-48 169 44 48 9 4 6 35 83 .491 35 11 34 3 .433 2 1 14-15 33 72 9 .921
9 Bowen, Cameron .282 49-49 174 41 49 5 1 10 43 86 .494 32 11 31 1 .418 3 1 18-20 65 131 8 .961
3 Goda, Collin .265 44-43 166 33 44 15 2 1 28 66 .398 21 8 26 1 .365 5 5 13-16 107 5 0 1.000
26 Fernandez, Kevin .400 4-0 5 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .600 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
5 Petzelt, Mitch .350 24-16 60 19 21 4 1 2 14 33 .550 8 5 10 0 .453 2 1 6-7 31 54 5 .944
54 Hall, Chris .315 25-22 92 18 29 2 1 1 8 36 .391 11 4 15 0 .411 0 0 6-7 35 3 1 .974
37 Powser, Cameron .290 23-18 62 17 18 4 1 0 10 24 .387 11 8 17 1 .451 1 0 2-2 115 9 0 1.000
38 Love, Thailand .286 6-0 7 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 0 1 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
15 Kowalski, Alex .273 19-1 11 12 3 1 0 1 1 7 .636 2 0 3 0 .385 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
55 Hogan, Dylan .250 12-6 28 1 7 1 0 0 4 8 .286 1 0 8 0 .276 0 1 1-2 10 9 2 .905
19 Whitehurst, Gavin .234 31-30 111 22 26 4 1 1 19 35 .315 19 4 16 2 .358 3 0 6-7 50 2 1 .981
50 Hancock, Jared .232 35-31 112 13 26 9 1 1 15 40 .357 18 1 37 2 .341 1 0 6-7 212 35 7 .972
4 Alexander, Jr., DJ .231 13-2 13 6 3 1 0 0 4 4 .308 7 1 3 0 .524 0 1 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
22 Boyd, Tyler .219 31-22 73 15 16 5 1 0 15 23 .315 11 7 25 0 .374 0 3 5-6 45 66 5 .957
2 Hagan, Tucker .214 6-4 14 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .286 2 1 5 0 .333 1 0 1-1 10 8 2 .900
40 Dymond, Luke .167 4-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 1 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
6 Hennon, Walker .100 26-2 10 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .100 4 1 7 0 .375 1 0 0-0 53 0 0 1.000
29 Mast, Sam .091 5-4 11 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 6 3 3 0 .500 0 0 3-3 31 2 0 1.000
28 Hallock, Ford .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .286 49-49 1645 375 470 104 18 47 328 751 .457 278 82 354 21 .408 28 13 112-133 1272 485 55 .970
Opponents .267 49-49 1594 234 426 88 9 34 208 634 .398 178 42 381 26 .352 20 39 49-74 1250 395 66 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Ellison, David Brian 2.67 3-4 22 0 0 0-0 9 33.2 26 14 10 14 33 12 1 2 .215 0 2 0 2 3
23 Murphy, Colin 3.02 3-2 19 0 0 0-0 1 41.2 29 18 14 19 48 8 2 6 .195 8 4 1 0 4
24 Queener, Patrick 3.16 7-3 13 12 0 0-0 1 77.0 79 30 27 20 72 17 2 6 .270 10 4 0 1 6
25 Shelton, Will 3.54 2-1 19 3 0 0-0 4 48.1 57 22 19 14 53 11 0 3 .298 3 1 1 2 3
27 Bobo, Ethan 4.03 3-1 12 11 0 0-0 0 58.0 57 30 26 29 45 6 0 4 .265 8 8 0 2 10
99 Pencek, Christian 4.94 3-0 12 4 0 0-0 0 31.0 34 22 17 13 25 8 2 1 .288 8 3 0 3 1
32 Delph, Matthew 5.05 1-3 12 5 0 0-0 0 41.0 52 26 23 9 24 10 0 5 .323 2 5 3 3 2
44 Edds, Eli 5.72 6-4 14 13 2 0-0 0 67.2 66 47 43 37 65 11 2 3 .262 6 8 0 4 8
21 Murphy, Brennan 6.23 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 4 6 6 4 8 1 0 0 .143 3 4 0 1 0
14 Carter, Layndon 7.71 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 15 10 10 8 5 3 0 3 .326 1 1 0 1 2
41 Murphy, Ryan 8.31 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 4 4 6 3 1 0 1 .313 0 2 0 1 0
20 Morgan, Jaylen 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .667 2 0 0 0 0
45 Schulz, Trey 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.33 31-18 143 49 2 2 15 423.2 426 234 204 178 381 88 9 34 .267 51 42 5 20 39
Opponents 6.67 18-31 203 49 1 0 9 416.2 470 375 309 278 354 104 18 47 .286 58 82 5 28 13



2023 Lincoln Memorial University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
37 Powser, Cameron 124 115 9 0 1.000 0 15 3 .833 3 0
3 Goda, Collin 112 107 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hennon, Walker 53 53 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
29 Mast, Sam 33 31 2 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 1 0
40 Dymond, Luke 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
27 Bobo, Ethan 15 4 11 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
32 Delph, Matthew 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 0 0
4 Alexander, Jr., DJ 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Ellison, David Brian 9 1 8 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
38 Love, Thailand 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Shelton, Will 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 5 — 0 0
99 Pencek, Christian 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Fernandez, Kevin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Carter, Layndon 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
41 Murphy, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Murphy, Brennan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Kurth, Ryan 341 322 14 5 .985 28 0 0 — 0 0
19 Whitehurst, Gavin 53 50 2 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Hall, Chris 39 35 3 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Hancock, Jared 254 212 35 7 .972 2 29 19 .604 4 0
9 Bowen, Cameron 204 65 131 8 .961 23 0 0 — 0 0
22 Boyd, Tyler 116 45 66 5 .957 16 0 0 — 0 0
11 Keene, Andrew 93 86 3 4 .957 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Petzelt, Mitch 90 31 54 5 .944 9 0 0 — 0 0
44 Edds, Eli 16 2 13 1 .938 0 10 3 .769 0 0
34 Harvey, Kasten 114 33 72 9 .921 1 0 0 — 0 0
55 Hogan, Dylan 21 10 9 2 .905 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hagan, Tucker 20 10 8 2 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Boles, Carson 17 11 4 2 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Queener, Patrick 17 2 13 2 .882 1 8 7 .533 0 0
23 Murphy, Colin 8 4 3 1 .875 0 5 1 .833 0 0
15 Kowalski, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hallock, Ford 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Morgan, Jaylen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Schulz, Trey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1812 1272 485 55 .970 91 97 51 .655 9 0
Opponents 1711 1250 395 66 .961 72 224 42 .842 20 0


